



OPEN ACCESS

APPROVED BY
Frontiers in Editorial Office*CORRESPONDENCE
Jing-Dong Xu,
xu_jdd@ccmu.edu.cn†These authors have contributed equally
to this workSPECIALTY SECTION
This article was submitted to Molecular
Diagnostics and Therapeutics,
a section of the journal
Frontiers in Molecular BiosciencesRECEIVED 07 October 2022
ACCEPTED 10 October 2022
PUBLISHED 21 October 2022CITATION
Guo Y, Wang B, Gao H, Gao L, Hua R and
Xu J-D (2022), Corrigendum: ACE2 in
the gut: The center of the 2019-nCoV
infected pathology.
Front. Mol. Biosci. 9:1063507.
doi: 10.3389/fmolb.2022.1063507COPYRIGHT
© 2022 Guo, Wang, Gao, Gao, Hua and
Xu. This is an open-access article
distributed under the terms of the
[Creative Commons Attribution License
\(CC BY\)](https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/). The use, distribution or
reproduction in other forums is
permitted, provided the original
author(s) and the copyright owner(s) are
credited and that the original
publication in this journal is cited, in
accordance with accepted academic
practice. No use, distribution or
reproduction is permitted which does
not comply with these terms.

Corrigendum: ACE2 in the gut: The center of the 2019-nCoV infected pathology

Yuexin Guo^{1†}, Boya Wang^{2†}, Han Gao³, Lei Gao⁴, Rongxuan Hua⁵
and Jing-Dong Xu^{3*}¹Department of Oral Medicine, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China, ²Undergraduate Student of 2018 Eight Program of Clinical Medicine, Peking University Health Science Center, Beijing, China, ³Department of Physiology and Pathophysiology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China, ⁴Department of Bioinformatics, School of Biomedical Engineering, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China, ⁵Department of Clinical Medicine, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China

KEYWORDS

ACE2, 2019-nCoV, gut, function, biological actions

A Corrigendum on ACE2 in the gut: The center of the 2019-nCoV infected pathology

by Guo Y, Wang B, Gao H, Gao L, Hua R and Xu J-D (2021). *Front. Mol. Biosci.* 8:708336. doi: 10.3389/fmolb.2021.708336

In the published article, there were errors in **Affiliations 1, 3 and 5**.

In **Affiliation 1**, instead of “Department of Oral Medicine, Basic Medical College, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China,” it should be “Department of Oral Medicine, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China.”

In **Affiliation 3**, instead of “Department of Physiology and Pathophysiology, Basic Medical College, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China,” it should be “Department of Physiology and Pathophysiology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China.”

In **Affiliation 5**, instead of “Department of Clinical Medicine, Basic Medical College, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China,” it should be “Department of Clinical Medicine, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Capital Medical University, Beijing, China.”

The authors apologize for this error and state that this does not change the scientific conclusions of the article in any way. The original article has been updated.

Publisher's note

All claims expressed in this article are solely those of the authors and do not necessarily represent those of their affiliated organizations, or those of the publisher, the editors and the reviewers. Any product that may be evaluated in this article, or claim that may be made by its manufacturer, is not guaranteed or endorsed by the publisher.